
 
 
 

1 
Tovar Strategies, Inc. Standard Agreement 
Amendment No. 1 

 
 

    AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY & Tovar Strategies Inc. dba TMD Creative 

Inc. 

 
This Amendment No. 1 to the County of Monterey Standard Agreement entered into by and between 

the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as 

“COUNTY”), and between Tovar Strategies Inc. dba TMD Creative Inc. (hereinafter referred to as 

“CONTRACTOR”). 

 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY entered into a STANDARD AGREEMENT with CONTRACTOR in the 

amount of $171,900 for the term of October 15, 2023, to August 30, 2025, to provide professional web design 

and media specialist services; 

 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT as specified 

below:  

1. Re-characterize and title the scope of services in the original agreement as “Program 1: MHSSA 

Grant Program”. 

2. Create a new “Program 2: Rainbow Connections Innovation Program Supports” with a budget 

of $51,500. 

3. Extend the term of this agreement ending August 30, 2025 to June 30, 2026. 

4. Revise the total maximum Agreement amount to $223,400 for the term of October 15, 2023 

through June 30, 2026. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the 

AGREEMENT as follows:  

 

1. EXHIBIT A-1: SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS replaces EXHIBIT A: 

SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS.  All references in the AGREEMENT to 

EXHIBIT A shall be construed to refer to EXHIBIT A-1. 

 

2. EXHIBIT C-1: MONTEREY COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH – INVOICE FORM replaces 

EXHIBIT C: MONTEREY COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH – INVOICE FORM.  All 

references in the AGREEMENT to EXHIBIT C shall be construed to refer to EXHIBIT C-1. 

 

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, and provision of the AGREEMENT 

are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect as 

set forth in the AGREEMENT. 

 

4. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated October 

15, 2023. 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 4A2E8C32-9504-432C-914D-F9468577BBBBDocusign Envelope ID: 4D6DA042-DE2A-4506-8EA2-A6A011C76C6ADocusign Envelope ID: 128ABAC0-CDD4-4038-AE5E-EB290C5D1578



 
 
 

2 
Tovar Strategies, Inc. Standard Agreement 
Amendment No. 1 

 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and CONTRACTOR have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Standard 

Agreement as of the day and year written below.  
 

 

*INSTRUCTIONS:  If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set 

forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 313.  If CONTRACTOR is a 

Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers.  

CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has 

authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall 

set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.  

                                                           
1 Approval by County Counsel is required.  
2 Approval by Auditor-Controller is required 
3 Approval by Risk Management is necessary only if changes are made in Sections 8 or 9 

 COUNTY OF MONTEREY     CONTRACTOR 

        

By:        

  Contracts/Purchasing Officer    Tovar Strategies Inc. 

 

Date:  
     Contractor’s Business Name*  

     By:    

By: 
     (Signature of Chair, President, or            

Vice-President)* 

  Department Head    Monica Tovar, President 

Date: 
     Name and Title 

 

 

Approved as to Form 1 

  Date: ____________________________________ 

By:     

 County Counsel    

Date: 
    

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions2 

   

 

By:   

  

By:  

 

  Auditor-Controller    

 

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, 

CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*   

Date:         

       William Tovar, Assistant Secretary  

Approved as to Liability Provisions3   
 

  Name and Title   

  

By:  

   Date:  

  Risk Management       

Date:          

      

Docusign Envelope ID: 4A2E8C32-9504-432C-914D-F9468577BBBB

7/31/2024 | 5:54 PM PDT

7/31/2024 | 6:03 PM PDT

Docusign Envelope ID: 4D6DA042-DE2A-4506-8EA2-A6A011C76C6ADocusign Envelope ID: 128ABAC0-CDD4-4038-AE5E-EB290C5D1578

8/12/2024 | 2:41 PM PDT

8/13/2024 | 7:28 AM PDT

8/13/2024 | 11:16 AM PDT


		2024-08-13T11:42:32-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




